

Press Release

Amsterdam, the Netherlands / 23 December, 2013 8:30 AM

OCI N.V. Begins Trading on STOXX Europe 600

OCI N.V. (Euronext: OCI) announced today that that it will begin trading today as part of the STOXX Europe 600 Index.

The STOXX Europe 600 Index, one of STOXX Limited's flagship indices and widely tracked, represents 600 large, mid and small capitalization companies across 18 countries of the European region.



Press Release

About OCI N.V.:

OCI N.V. is a global producer of natural gas-based chemicals and an engineering & construction contractor based in the Netherlands. The Chemicals segment produces nitrogen fertilizers, methanol and other natural gas based products, serving agricultural and industrial customers from the Americas to Asia. We rank among the world's largest nitrogen fertilizer producers with current production capacity of nearly 7 million metric tons in the Netherlands, the United States, Egypt and Algeria. We are also the largest merchant methanol producer in the United States. The Construction segment provides international engineering and construction services primarily on infrastructure, industrial and high-end commercial projects in the United States, Europe, the Middle East, North Africa and Central Asia for public and private clients. It ranks among the world's top global contractors. OCI N.V. employs more than 75,000 people in 35 countries and is listed on Euronext in Amsterdam.

For additional information contact:

OCI Investor Relations Department:

Hans Zayed Director

Email: hans.zayed@orascomci.com

Erika Wakid

Email: erika.wakid@orascomci.com

Tel: +31 (0) 6 18 251 367

For additional information on OCI N.V.:

www.ocinv.nl

OCI N.V. stock symbols: OCI / OCI.NA / OCI.AS / OCINY

Mijnweg 1, 6167 AC Geleen, The Netherlands